

HB20-1360

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hansen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 347, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "3,850,000" and substitute "5,011,000" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "3,850,000<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "5,011,000<sup>b</sup>".
  
- 4 Page 348, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "150,000"
- 5 and substitute "750,000" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 6 "150,000<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "750,000<sup>b</sup>".
  
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Increases by \$1,761,000 cash fund appropriations from the Oil and Gas Conservation and Environmental Response Fund for Plugging and Reclaiming Orphaned Wells and Emergency Response in the Oil and Gas Conservation Commission in the Department of **Natural Resources**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Natural Resources	\$0	\$1,761,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,761,000	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*